



Since 1907

Diverse Technology Integrated Approach

Jost's Engineering Company Limited

📍 C-7 Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No -12, Thane -400604, India

☎ +91-022-62674000

✉ sales@josts.in

🌐 www.josts.com

To,
The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

2nd November, 2025

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: 505750

Subject: Submission of paper cutting of the Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, published in the newspapers.

Dear Sir/Madam

We wish to inform you that the Company has published the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, in the newspapers, namely, Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) dated 02nd November, 2025, pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Copy of the newspapers cuttings in this connection are attached for your reference.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,

For Jost's Engineering Company Limited




Babita Kumari
Company Secretary
Membership No.: A40774

Regd. Office: Great Social Building, 60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Mumbai- 400001, India

☎ +91-022-22694956

✉ jostsho@josts.in

CIN: L28100MH1907PLC000252

**State Bank of India**

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, Thane (11697):-1st Floor, Kerom, Plot no A-112, Circle, Road No 22, Wagle Industrial Estate,Thane (W), 400604, email id : sbi.11697@sbi.co.in

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE REGARDING POSSESSION OF PROPERTY U/S 13(4) OF SARFAESI ACT 2002

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, a demand notice was issued on the dates mentioned against each account and stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice.


The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Act on the dates mentioned against each account.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **STATE BANK OF INDIA** for an amount and interest thereon.

| Name of Account/Borrower/ Guarantor & address | Description of the property mortgaged/ charged | Date of Possession | 1) Date of Demand Notice 2) Amount Outstanding as per Demand Notice |
|--|---|--------------------|---|
| 1. Central Engineering & Metal Industries 2. Dilip Kumar Parkar(Proprietor of Central Engineering & Metal Industries) 3. Nilima Dilip Kumar Parkar(Guarantor for Central Engineering & Metal Industries Address: Plot No 6, LS Chadda Compound Shivaji Nafar Vakola Bridge Santacruz, Mumbai 400055 At A/2 Faizee Hussainee CHS, Near Kalpana Cinema, LBS Marg, Kuria W Mumbai 400070 Flat No 1002,10th Floor C Wing Casa Bella Serena CHSL, Lodha Palava City Kalyan Village Nilje Shil Road Dombivali-421201 | Flat No 1002, 10th Floor, C Wing, in the project Known as "Casa Bella" and the building name as "Serena Casa Bella", Admeasuring 74.49 sq mt. carpet including, 1 Open Four Wheeler Parking Space, at Kalyan Shil Road, Dombivali East, Tal Kalyan, District Thane 421204 | 30.10.2025 | 1) Demand Notice dated 22.07.2025 2) 36,73,654.76 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Four and Seventy Six Paise Only Only as on 22.07.2025 with further interest, Cost, Charges, etc as stated above in terms of this notice u/s 13(2) of the Act) |

Place : **01.11.2025**
Date : Thane

Sd/-
Sunny Agrawal, Authorised Officer
State Bank of India, SARB Thane Branch

**JOSTS**

JOSTS ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
CIN No. L28100MH1907PLC000252
Regd. Office: Great Social Building, 60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Mumbai – 400001
Tel. No. 91-22-62674000, +91-22-22694956 • Website: www.josts.com • Email: josts@josts.in

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 (Rs.Lakhs)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| | Quarter ended 30.09.2025 | Quarter ended 30.06.2025 | Quarter ended 30.09.2024 | Half year ended 30.09.2025 | Half year ended 30.09.2024 | Year ended 31.03.2025 | Quarter ended 30.09.2025 | Quarter ended 30.06.2025 | Quarter ended 30.09.2024 | Half year ended 30.09.2025 | Half year ended 30.09.2024 | Year ended 31.03.2025 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Total Income from operations | 4,776 | 4,003 | 5,887 | 8,779 | 11,175 | 21,931 | 5,418 | 5,604 | 6,259 | 11,022 | 11,940 | 24,020 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 188 | 90 | 569 | 278 | 1,047 | 2,220 | 190 | 56 | 728 | 247 | 1,213 | 2,441 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 188 | 90 | 569 | 278 | 1,047 | 2,156 | 190 | 56 | 728 | 247 | 1,213 | 2,377 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 123 | 60 | 410 | 183 | 769 | 1,608 | 82 | 33 | 513 | 139 | 879 | 1,754 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 123 | 60 | 410 | 183 | 768 | 1,602 | 81 | 32 | 513 | 139 | 879 | 1,758 |
| Equity Share Capital | 118 | 100 | 98 | 118 | 98 | 100 | 118 | 100 | 98 | 118 | 98 | 100 |
| Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet | - | - | - | - | - | 8,059 | - | - | - | - | - | 7,743 |
| Earnings Per Share of Rs.2/-each (not annualised) Rs. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic: | 1.04 | 0.60 | 8.39 | 1.55 | 15.73 | 16.11 | 1.17 | 0.32 | 10.49 | 1.17 | 17.97 | 17.58 |
| (b) Diluted: | 1.04 | 0.60 | 8.35 | 1.55 | 15.63 | 16.11 | 1.17 | 0.32 | 10.44 | 1.17 | 17.88 | 17.58 |

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and half year ended Financials Results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.josts.com).

2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended.

3 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 1st November, 2025. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.


4 The Rights Issue Committee at its meeting held on 16th September, 2025 has approved the allotment of 1847913 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each at a premium of Rs. 269/- by way of Rights Issue. The Issue was made in the ratio of 5 shares per 27 shares held to the existing shareholders.

5 The segment reporting of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS – 108 on "Operating Segment" (Refer - Annexure 1)

6 Previous period/year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to current period's/year's figures.

For Jost's Engineering Company Limited
Sd/-
Jai Prakash Agarwal
DIN - 00242232
Chairman

Place: **Mumbai**
Date: **November 1st, 2025**

**Mahindra LIFESPACES**

Mahindra Lifestspace Developers Limited (Consolidated)
CIN - L45200MH1999PLC118949
Tel.: 022-67478600 Website: www.mahindralifespaces.com
Registered Office : Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited | Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited |
|---------|--|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| 1 | Total income (Including other income) | 3,306 | 7,367 | 1,596 |
| 2 | Loss for the period (before tax and exceptional items) | (4,533) | (10,175) | (5,037) |
| 3 | Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | (4,533) | (10,175) | (5,037) |
| 4 | Share of profit of joint ventures and associates | 9,607 | 19,409 | 3,638 |
| 5 | Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and after share of net profit of joint ventures and associates) | 5,074 | 9,234 | (1,399) |
| 6 | Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and after share of net profit of joint ventures and associates) | 4,791 | 9,917 | (1,401) |
| 7 | Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)] | 4,791 | 9,917 | (1,401) |
| 8 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each) | 21,328 | 21,328 | 15,506 |
| 9 | Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) * | | | |
| | 1. Basic (Rs.) | 2.47 | 5.11 | (0.83) |
| | 2. Diluted (Rs.) | 2.46 | 5.10 | (0.83) |

* Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods are not annualised.

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 31st October, 2025. The unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.

2. Key Numbers of Standalone Financials Results:-

| Particulars | Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited | Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Total income (Including other income) | 5,707 | 11,559 | 6,347 |
| Loss before tax | (1,897) | (6,189) | (71) |
| Loss before tax | (2,451) | (5,833) | (59) |

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website https://www.mahindralifespaces.com/investor-center/?category=quarterly-results. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Place : Mumbai
Dated : 31st October,2025

For and on Behalf of the Board

Amit Kumar Sinha
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 09127387

**IDBI BANK**

IDBI BANK LIMITED
Dosti Pinnacle, GF, Plot No. E-7, Road No. 22, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (W), Thane Pin : 400604

(RULE 8(1))
POSSESSION NOTICE
(For Immoveable Property)

Whereas
The undersigned being the authorised officer of IDBI Bank Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued/Published demand notice calling upon the following borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described in below table, in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IDBI Bank Limited for an amount mentioned below and interest thereon.

| Name Of The Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor | Date Of Notice/ Publication | Amount Claimed In Demand Notice (Rs.) | Date Of Symbolic Possession | Address Of Property |
|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---|
| Keval Harish Bhai Soni and Pooja Keval Soni | 07.04.2025 | 19,00,288.79 | 31-10-2025 | FLAT NO.201, 2 nd FLOOR, MUNICIPAL HOUSE NO.1150, OSWAL PALACE, VILLAGE KAMATGHAR, BHIWANDI 421302 |

Place: Thane
Date: 01.11.2025

Sd/-
Authorised Officer
IDBI Bank Limited



कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
पथ निर्माण विभाग, पथ प्रमण्डल, रामगढ़
रामगढ़ थाना के सामने, गांधी चौक,
रामगढ़ कैन्ट, जिला- रामगढ़,
झारखण्ड- 829122, ई-मेल- eercdramgarh-jhr@nic.in

एस०बी०डी० आधारित अत्यकालीन ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना
ई-निविदा प्रसंग संख्या :- RCD/RAMGARH/ 1065 /2025-26
दिनांक :- 29-10-2025

| | | |
|----|--|---|
| 1. | कार्य का नाम | Widening & Strengthening/Reconstruction Work of Bariyatu Kalikaran Road (MDR-101) to Hundru (MDR-105) via Tonagatu IPL Factory Road (Total Length- 6.263 KM) Under Road Division, Ramgarh for the of Year 2025-26 |
| 2. | प्राक्कलित राशि (रुपये में) | रुपये 30,62,00,000.00 (तीस करोड़ बाराठ लाख) मात्र |
| 3. | कार्य समाप्ति की अवधि | 12(बारह) माह |
| 4. | वेबसाइट पर निविदा प्रकाशित होने की तिथि एवं समय | 14 / 11 / 2025 03:00 बजे अपराह्न |
| 5. | निविदा प्राप्ति की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय | 22 / 11 / 2025 12:00 बजे दिन तक |
| 6. | निविदा आमंत्रित करने वाले पदाधिकारी का नाम एवं पता | कार्यपालक अभियंता, पथ निर्माण विभाग, पथ प्रमण्डल, रामगढ़ |
| 7. | प्रोक्योरमेंट पदाधिकारी का सम्पर्क नंबर | 98351-25637 |
| 8. | ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट सेल का हेल्प लाइन नंबर | 0651-2401010 |

➤ निविदा की अन्य शर्तें वेबसाइट <http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in> पर देखी जा सकती है।

➤ पथ निर्माण विभाग, झारखण्ड में निबंधित निविदाकारों को UCAN से संबंधित प्रमाण पत्र की छायाप्रति संलग्न करना अनिवार्य है।

➤ निविदा की राशि घट-बढ़ सकती है।

➤ Cost of bidding document (Non-refundable fee) & Bid Security as indicated shall be payable online through <http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in>.

कार्यपालक अभियंता
प०नि०वि० पथ प्रमण्डल रामगढ़

PR 365007 Road(25-26).D

**TATA**

Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results
for the quarter and half-year ended 30 September, 2025

(₹ in crore)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30 September, 2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30 June, 2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30 September, 2024 (Unaudited) | Half-year ended 30 September, 2025 (Unaudited) | Half-year ended 30 September, 2024 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31 March, 2025 (Audited) |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| | Not annualised | | | | | Annualised |
| 1. Revenue from continuing operations | 3,877 | 3,719 | 3,999 | 7,596 | 7,788 | 14,887 |
| 2. Profit from continuing operations before exceptional items, share of profit of joint ventures and associate and tax | 246 | 318 | 304 | 564 | 519 | 492 |
| 3. Profit from continuing operations after exceptional items, before share of profit of joint ventures and associate and tax | 181 | 318 | 304 | 499 | 519 | 367 |
| 4. Profit from continuing operations before tax | 236 | 360 | 348 | 596 | 617 | 521 |
| 5. Profit from continuing operations after tax | 154 | 316 | 267 | 470 | 442 | 354 |
| 6. Profit from discontinued operations after tax | - | - | - | - | 15 | 33 |
| 7. Profit for the period (5 + 6) | 154 | 316 | 267 | 470 | 457 | 387 |
| 8. Total comprehensive income for the period | 147 | 1,037 | 626 | 1,184 | 448 | (114) |
| 9. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share) | 255 | 255 | 255 | 255 | 255 | 255 |
| 10. Other equity and Non-controlling interests | | | | | | 22,246 |
| 11. Securities premium account | 1,259 | 1,259 | 1,259 | 1,259 | 1,259 | 1,259 |
| 12. Net worth | 23,331 | 23,215 | 23,111 | 23,331 | 23,111 | 22,501 |
| 13. Outstanding debt | 7,495 | 7,126 | 6,479 | 7,495 | 6,479 | 7,072 |
| 14. Earnings per share | | | | | | |
| - Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations) in ₹ | 3.02 | 9.89 | 7.61 | 12.91 | 12.91 | 7.93 |
| - Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations) in ₹ | - | - | - | - | 0.59 | 1.30 |
| - Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) in ₹ | 3.02 | 9.89 | 7.61 | 12.91 | 13.50 | 9.23 |
| 15. Debt equity ratio (no. of times) | 0.32 | 0.31 | 0.28 | 0.32 | 0.28 | 0.31 |
| 16. Debt service coverage ratio (no. of times) | 2.18 | 3.88 | 3.26 | 2.86 | 3.30 | 2.71 |
| 17. Interest service coverage ratio (no. of times) | 3.73 | 4.41 | 4.26 | 4.08 | 4.29 | 3.47 |

Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results
for the quarter and half-year ended 30 September, 2025

(₹ in crore)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30 September, 2025 | Quarter ended 30 June, 2025 | Quarter ended 30 September, 2024 | Half-year ended 30 September, 2025 | Half-year ended 30 September, 2024 | Year ended 31 March, 2025 |
|---|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | Not annualised | | | | | Annualised |
| 1. Revenue from continuing operations | 1,204 | 1,169 | 1,009 | 2,373 | 2,056 | 4,441 |
| 2. Profit from continuing operations before tax | 212 | 332 | 117 | 544 | 439 | 624 |
| 3. Profit from continuing operations after tax | 178 | 307 | 99 | 485 | 355 | 524 |
| 4. Profit from discontinued operations after tax | - | - | - | - | 15 | 33 |
| 5. Profit for the period (3 + 4) | 178 | 307 | 99 | 485 | 370 | 557 |
| 6. Total comprehensive income for the period | (144) | 1,060 | 520 | 916 | 400 | (149) |
| 7. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share) | 255 | 255 | 255 | 255 | 255 | 255 |
| 8. Other equity | | | | | | 17,939 |
| 9. Securities premium account | 1,258 | 1,258 | 1,258 | 1,258 | 1,258 | 1,258 |
| 10. Net worth | 18,830 | 18,974 | 18,743 | 18,830 | 18,743 | 18,194 |
| 11. Outstanding debt | 2,010 | 1,979 | 2,294 | 2,010 | 2,294 | 2,261 |
| 12. Earnings per share | | | | | | |
| - Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations) in ₹ | 6.99 | 12.05 | 3.89 | 19.04 | 13.93 | 20.57 |
| - Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations) in ₹ | - | - | - | - | 0.59 | 1.30 |
| - Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) in ₹ | 6.99 | 12.05 | 3.89 | 19.04 | 14.52 | 21.87 |
| 13. Debt equity ratio (no. of times) | 0.11 | 0.10 | 0.12 | 0.11 | 0.12 | 0.12 |
| 14. Debt service coverage ratio (no. of times) | 1.69 | 19.29 | 6.98 | 3.27 | 12.94 | 13.86 |
| 15. Interest service coverage ratio (no. of times) | 5.22 | 5.40 | 4.50 | 5.31 | 8.42 | 5.68 |

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 1 November, 2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30 September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30 September, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tatachemicals.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED
R. Mukundan
Managing Director and CEO

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Bombay House, 24 Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel: +91 22 66658282 Website: www.tatachemicals.com
CIN:- L24239MH1939PLC002893 Email: investors@tatachemicals.com

